## **Authority to Act as Broker**

## **Broker of Record Letter**

## TO THE INSURERS CONCERNED:

This letter confirms that I/We have authorise	ed Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited to act as our sole
insurance brokers effective from//	<del></del>
This authority relates to:-	
Entity name(s):	and/or
Name(s):	
This authority replaces and revokes any prevor broker, previously handling our business a	vious authorities given, or implied, to any agent, adviser and in particular to:-
Previous agent, adviser or broker:	
provided to me/us or made available to me/us confirm receipt of Disclosure Documents eith Hazlett Rural Insurance Website. We also ac	ett Rural Insurance Limited's Terms of Business either us on the Hazlett Rural Insurance Website. We also her provided to me/us or made available to me/us on the knowledge that the insurers with whom Hazlett Rural rovide consideration to Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited
Signed by:	Dated:/
Name:	
Position:	
Entity:	

## Pursuant to the Privacy Act 1993 the following is brought to your attention:-

- a) This authorisation letter enables Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited to collect information about you.
- b) The information is collected to evaluate the insurance you seek.
- c) The intended recipient of the information is Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited and interested underwriters.
- d) The information is being collected and held by Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited.
- e) This authorisation letter enables Hazlett Rural Insurance Limited to distribute information to interested parties for the purpose of risk evaluation, underwriting or the noting of financial interests.
- f) You have rights of access to, and correction of, this information subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1993.

In addition, you consent to being entered into our marketing database and, for the purposes of the Unsolicited Electronic Messages Act 2007; you expressly consent to receiving email communications from us with regard to our business or the insurance industry. You may revoke such consent at any time, and we will remove you from our marketing database.